1,1908 : 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the 
purpose of extending and improving the fire alarm telegraph system in the 
Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been ob-
tained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue 
corporate stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes 
aforesaid. 

—be amended to read as follows: 
- Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 

York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
not exceeding twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000), to provide means for the 
purpose of extending and improving the fire alarm telegraph system in the 
Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained 
from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue corporate 
stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the 
Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding twenty-four thousand 
dollars ($24,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

—be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom wherever they occur the 
words and figures Twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000), and inserting in place 
thereof the words and figures Twenty-four thousand, two hundred and five dollars 
and ninety-four cents ($24,205.94). 

Department of Finance, City of New York, Bureau of Municipal Investigation 
and Statistics, December 29, 1910.

[...]

Patrick McGuire, 15 cents; Jeremiah Dunn, 15 cents; Antonio Cellani, 9 cents; Harry AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of the City of New 
Bevers, 5 cents; Patrick Sullivan, 25 cents; James Williams, 95 cents; Michael Cotell, 	

York in the sum of thirty-six thousand seven hundred and sixty-seven dollars and 
nine cents ($36,767.09) to provide additional means for the payment of awards and 

7 cents; Lorenz Walder, 55 cents; Tony Schmidt, 20 cents; Max Thiel, 10 cents; Pat-  
rick Morgan, 77 cents; John Viske, 38 cents; John McDonough, 14 cents; Fred. Mud- 	

the interest thereon for lands acquired for the construction of the bridge over the

[...]

receipts and expenditures in each case in which he shall have taken charge of and AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of 
collected any effects or on which the Public Administrator shall have administered 	New York, in the sum of fourteen thousand, two hundred and fifty dollars ($14,250), 
during the year 1910 with the name of the deceased, his or her addition and the coun- 	in addition to the amounts heretofore authorized, for the fund entitled C-PX-25, 
try or place from which he or she came, if the same be known. 	 Drainage and Sewerage District Plans, Borough of The Bronx, to provide means

[...]

sent to this Board on December 13, 1910, both as to the charges against the Alderman the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
therein referred to, and as to his qualifications for continued membership in this the sum of fourteen thousand, two hundred and fifty dollars ($14,250) (in addition to 
body, etc." 	 the amounts heretofore authorized) for the fund entitled C-PX-25, Drainage and Sew- 

Which motion was adopted. 	
erage District Plans, Borough of The Bronx, to provide means for the preparation of 
drainage and sewerage district plans in the Borough of The Bronx, for the year 1911,

[...]

dollars ($1,500), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

-be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the words and figures, 
wherever they appear, fifteen hundred dollars ($1,500) and inserting in place 
thereof the words and figures nine hundred and seventy-three dollars ($973). 

FRANK L. DOWLING, FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM. J. HEFFERNAN, 
JOHN F. WALSH, TRISTAM B. JOHNSON, JOHN DIEMER, CHARLES P. 
COLE, THOMAS J. McALEER, DAVID EHNTHOLT, Committee on Finance. 

Under Rule 21, consideration of this report was deferred. Subsequently Alderman

[...]

obtained by the reduction of amount allowed for one proposition and the rescinding 
of two others in the same borough. The Committee recommends that the said ordi-
nance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE, providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

York in the sum of forty-three thousand, five hundred dollars ($43,500), to pro-
vide means for the construction of a refuse destructor at Clifton, in the Borough of 
Richmond. 

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-